Seattle
HOUSING
AUTHORITY

Congratulations on Your New Home!

Welcome to the neighborhood! Upon moving in, you will need to set up your utilities. Homes in
your neighborhood are serviced by Seattle Housing Authority for their garbage, food/yard
waste, and recycling. Your water/sewage is serviced by Seattle Public Utilities (SPU).

Please call us at 206-716-1310 or email us at
solidwaste@seattlehousing.org to set up your garbage,
recycling, and food/yard waste services.

To set up your water/sewage service, please contact SPU at 206-684-3000.

GARBAGE
SERVICE

GARBAGE
PRICE

FOOD & YARD

WASTE

FOOD & YARD
WASTE PRICE

12 Gallon
20 Gallon

35 Gallon
65 Gallon

95 Gallon

Extra Bag

$23.30
$28.55
$37.15
$74.30
$111.45
$11.55

13 Gallon
35 Gallon

65 Gallon
95 Gallon

Extra

Bag/Bundle

$6.15
$9.25

$10.53
$11.85

$5.90

Right Sizing

35 gallon containers
are the most popular
size, but we
recommend choosing
based on the size of
your household.

Our average customer
produces about 13
gallons of garbage per
person each week. But
many generate less!
Here’s how you can
choose the container
size that’s right for
your home.

No. of Container
People Size

1 12 Gallon
2 20 Gallon
3 35Gallon
4-5 65 Gallon
6+ 95 Gallon

Bulky Item $30.00 (per item) Must schedule prior to garbage pickup collection day.

E-Waste $20.00 (3 items) Must schedule prior to garbage collection day. Up to 3 items per pickup.
Christmas Trees Free through January After January 31%, charged as extra yard waste.

Used Oil Free on recycle day Place sealed, labeled plastic just next to recycle container on recycle pickup day.
Sharps We do not collect Take to healthcare provider, designated box, or SPU transfer station.

CFL Bulbs We do not collect Take to household hazardous waste location or designated recycle box.

Impact Property Services
Attn: Accounts Receivable

PO Box 84025
Seattle WA 98124-8425

Customer Service:
206-716-1310

solidwaste@seattlehousing.org



