



Congratulations on Your New Home!

Welcome to the neighborhood! Upon moving in, you will need to set up your utilities. Homes in your neighborhood are serviced by **Seattle Housing Authority** for their garbage, food/yard waste, and recycling. Your water/sewage is serviced by Seattle Public Utilities (SPU).

Please call us at 206-716-1310 or email us at solidwaste@seattlehousing.org to set up your garbage, recycling, and food/yard waste services.

To set up your water/sewage service, please contact SPU at 206-684-3000.



GARBAGE SERVICE	GARBAGE PRICE
12 Gallon	\$23.30
20 Gallon	\$28.55
35 Gallon	\$37.15
65 Gallon	\$74.30
95 Gallon	\$111.45
Extra Bag	\$11.55

FOOD & YARD WASTE	FOOD & YARD WASTE PRICE
13 Gallon	\$6.15
35 Gallon	\$9.25
65 Gallon	\$10.53
95 Gallon	\$11.85
Extra Bag/Bundle	\$5.90

Right Sizing

35 gallon containers are the most popular size, but we recommend choosing based on the size of your household.

Our average customer produces about 13 gallons of garbage per person each week. But many generate less! Here's how you can choose the container size that's right for your home.

No. of People	Container Size
1	12 Gallon
2	20 Gallon
3	35 Gallon
4-5	65 Gallon
6+	95 Gallon

Bulky Item	\$30.00 (per item)	Must schedule prior to garbage pickup collection day.
E-Waste	\$20.00 (3 items)	Must schedule prior to garbage collection day. Up to 3 items per pickup.
Christmas Trees	Free through January	After January 31 st , charged as extra yard waste.
Used Oil	Free on recycle day	Place sealed, labeled plastic just next to recycle container on recycle pickup day.
Sharps	We do not collect	Take to healthcare provider, designated box, or SPU transfer station.
CFL Bulbs	We do not collect	Take to household hazardous waste location or designated recycle box.

Impact Property Services
Attn: Accounts Receivable
PO Box 84025
Seattle WA 98124-8425

Customer Service:
206-716-1310
solidwaste@seattlehousing.org